
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1513
ANSWERED ON:29.10.2008
PLANTATION ALONG NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has undertaken plantation of trees along the National Highways;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the stretches of National Highways where plantation has been done or is undergoing including
Tamil Nadu;

(c) whether a large number of trees have died or dried down due to improper upkeep;and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The state wise details are enclosed as Annexure I.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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